

Delaware Department of Education Charter School Office 401 Federal Street Dover, DE 19901

Providence Creek Academy Charter School 273 W. Duck Creek Rd. Clayton, DE 19938

November 9, 2020

Dear Charter School Accountability Committee,

Providence Creek Academy would like to thank you for allowing us to present information about our academic, organizational, and financial success over the last five years at our renewal meeting on October 27, 2020 and for the comprehensive follow-up report that we received on November 4, 2020.

The only item requested by the Charter School Accountability Committee was an updated copy of our Student Code of Conduct which can be accessed **here**.

We would like thank the Charter School Accountability and the Delaware Department of Education for creating such a collaborative process.

Please let us know if there is more we can do to support this process.

Signed,

Denise Stouffer

Denise Stouther

Head of School